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) Sales / lncome from operations [inclusive of Excise Duty & VAT)

Experses
a) Cost ofMaterials Consumed
b) Purchase ofstock in trade
c) Changes in inventories offinished goods, work in progress and stock in tlade
dl Employ.e benefits expenses
e) Excise duty, vAT & TCS

0 Finance Cost

N0TESI

1) The aforesaid results have been reviewed by audit committe€ and taken on record by tle Board o[Directors at its meeting held on ADril 05,2010.

2) provision for taxatio[ inclu des provision for cu rrent tax and de ferred tax. ( Current Tax fRs.3 8.50 Crores) & D e ferred Tax Rs.fo.1 lcro res )).
3) The company's operation at present is confined to only one seEmeht namely Country Liquor.

4) The Board of Directors ofthe company has p.oposed for the approval ofshareholders a dividend of Rs.3 per equitv shar€ ofRs.10 each.

5)The Board of Dtrectors of the Company has proposed to issue bonus shares in the ratio of 1:4 i.e. One bonus equity share of Rs.10 each for every rour equity shares ot

Rs.10 held,subiect to necessary approvali.

6) Figures oI previous year/period have been regrouped, whereever necessary.

Z) The figures ofthe quarter ended March 31, 2018 and March 31,2017 are the balancing figures betlreen audited ligures in respect of full linancialyear ended

March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2017 and the unaudited published year to date ligures up to the third quarter ofthe respective financialyear.
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8) Balance sheet

ASSEIS

Non Current Assets

a) Property, Plant and Equipment
b) Other Inangible Assets
c) Capital Work- tn- Progress
dl Financial Assets

- lnvestsnents
-Loans
.Other Financial Assets

e) Non Current Tax Assets (NetJ

fl Invesunent Property
g)other non-current assets
h) Deferred Tax Assets
Total Non Current Assets

Current Assets
a) lnventories
b) Financial Assets

-Trade receivables
-Cash and cash equivalents
-0ther Bank Balances
-Loans and Advances

c) other Current Assets
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

EQUTTT AND Lr,/rBrLlTlES

Equtty
a) EquityShare Capital
b) other Equity
Total Equlty

Llablutles
Non Current Llabllltles
Provisions
Deferred Tax Liabili6es
0ther non current liabilities
Total Non Curent Llabilitles

Curent Llabllldes
a) Financial Llabilides

-Trade payables
-Other fi nancial liabilities

b) other Current Liabilities
c) Provisions
d) Current Tax Liabilities [Net)
Total Current Llab iues

Total Llablutles

Total Equltles and Llabllltles

Mumbai
April 5,2018

As at March 31, As atMarch 31,
2074 20t7

5,566.18
2.70

6,359.51

10,768.85

1,801.68

4,516.50
560.66

6314.64
3.19

7,6t2.46

4,637.72

2A56.97
96.L6

3,309.20
610.24

30,576.04 25,044.92

7,162.06

47.+0
205.04
442.87

2,209.39

1,070.08

45.08
577.06

44.79

1,153.05

35,082.78 27,938.98

1,463.05 1,463.05
27,664.95 20,99A.90
29,12A.O0 22,46L.95

+65.43 445.87
23.40 -

488.83 445.47

500.23
124.60

+,624.67
57.42

1S1.03

480.77
94.82

4,4L5.57

5,954.78 5,477.03
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